

GACF Match Day • Giving Tuesday • November 28, 2023

Visit **GirardAreaFoundation.org/matchday** to donate and for more information.

Please choose one or more funds and enter the amount of your gift for each.

Name:		Address: Total Gift: \$	
\$	_ Girard Medical Center Foundation Endowed Fund	\$	_ Raymond Community Home Endowment
\$	_ Girard Area Community Foundation General Endowment Fund	\$	_ Herman & Ailene and Terry & Marian Parsons Family Legacy Fund

How to Donate: Online. Visit www.GirardAreaFoundation.org/matchday to donate online. **In person.** Please return this form and your payment to GNBank North, 100 E. Forest, by November 28, 2023. **By mail.** You can mail this form and a check to GACF, P.O. Box 65, Girard, KS, 66743, with a postmark date no later than November 29, 2023. Please make checks payable to Girard Area Community Foundation and write the fund name(s) in the memo line.

About Our Funds

Girard Area Community Foundation General Endowment Fund. The GACF General Endowment produces annual income that is distributed through a competitive-grant process to local nonprofit organizations. Your gift to the General Endowment will increase the amount available for future granting.

Girard Medical Center Foundation Endowed Fund. The GMCF Endowed Fund produces annual income that is available to the Girard Medical Center for its unrestricted use to build or provide medical services and care in Southeast Kansas.

Girard Public Library Endowment Fund. The Girard Public Library Endowment produces annual income that is available to the Girard Public Library for its unrestricted use. The Girard Public Library provides a professionally selected and well-organized collection of books and multimedia materials for the community's residents.

Herman & Ailene and Terry & Marian Parsons Family Legacy Fund. The Herman & Ailene and Terry & Marian Parsons Family Legacy Fund produces annual income that is distributed through GACF's competitive-grant process to local nonprofit organizations. Your gift to the Parsons Family Legacy Fund will honor the Parsons and increase the amount available for future granting.

Raymond Community Home Endowment. The Raymond Community Home Endowment produces annual income that supports the preservation of the Raymond Community Home and other historic properties in Girard.

United Methodist Church of Girard Endowed Fund. The United Methodist Church of Girard Endowed Fund produces annual income that supports the United Methodist Church of Girard, including its church-related activities, outreach, services, and overall mission.